

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 725

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before "Swimming" insert "Community"; in line 6, strike "certain" and substitute "community"; strike beginning with "specifying" in line 7 down through "entertainments;" in line 10; and in line 11, after "for" insert "community".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 5 and 31, in each instance, after "day;" insert "AND"; in line 6, strike "1."; in line 9, after "A" insert "COMMUNITY"; in the same line, after "CLUB" insert a period; strike in their entirety lines 10 through 23, inclusive; in line 32, strike "1."; in line 34, after "A" insert "COMMUNITY"; and in the same line, strike "THAT:" and substitute a period.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 35 on page 2 through line 12 on page 3, inclusive.